and 

WHEREAS, Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc. ("Raftelis"), has provided a scope of work 

and cost proposal to provide a wastewater rate and capacity fee (wastewater system development 

charge) study for the Village at a not-to-exceed amount of Forty-two Thousand Eight Hundred 

Twenty and no/100 Dollars ($42,820.00), set forth as Exhibit A to the Professional Services 

Agreement attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, Raftelis estimates that it will take four (4) months to complete the Study, which 

is needed to facilitate the Village's financial consultant's evaluation of debt refinancing options,

[...]

Any further extensions of this Agreement shall be at the option of both the 
Parties and shall be in writing and not to exceed a period of one hundred and eighty (180) days. 

Article 3. Compensation 

The VILLAGE shall pay to RAFTEUS the sum not to exceed Forty-two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty and no/100 Dollars ($42,820.00) for services rendered hereunder, which includes 
professional fees and direct reimbursable expenses incurred in performing the scope of services, 
as outlined in Exhibit A. The parties understand that this sum is based upon the scope of work 
contained herein at RAFTEUS's current fee schedule included in Attachment B.